SRR
\u.&ﬁ.?
SRR

:."“"“““”“““”“"“”"““..
RN

<P
v

)
o)

®

1Cr

4R
AR
AN
e

(X KX
A AN LKA AR
X XXX HKAAIND
X AKKIILIHHH K, ¢
QRS

AN
)

L

<

IS

&

SO
(LN
Y et
AR B G
0 SE
B A )
SRR RGN
BOERES A5
A% e,
RABEOBNS
KRR LKA AR
A % SN
A0 % ¥ 00
g e RO AU
RN
% A
BN AR
e, SRS R
XIS y

) 0¢¢ S )
AR SRR
R A !

4 44
AR KRR RARY 0
QRN 0n00Se A0
R KA R LR
5 AR ARAAK A
LYK OO0 OO0 A OOOC00
A & UK XA
A SRR RARRRRXXXXONS Y
R BRI ANAC
X% R0
A K KR KGRI NS
XXX LR
QAR &

()
& O08
RRRRNAe

SR
RN

ottt
LR
’ .4.“:. “:
AR
ARG ORI
A% I N
K SO
Nty TR e 0
AU R0
A SR, IS
NS 0K, AN
R X AAAARIKEE e, ARG
B B
R R AR e
R &8 5 A
st chteote
A RN
e R A KIS XSGR e, 2
A 2 e
A% SO 5
0 XEOR LRI
XG0 o .. B .: 2 J.n...t o
N

Prem

Heavy-Duty Paper Trimmers

SO0
N
RS

O
W0

tissue, and textiles
+ Permanent 1/2” grid and dual rulers for proper paper alignment

+ Patented automatic blade latch locks with every cutting motion

« Finger guard helps protect the entire blade length

« Torsion spring counterbalances blade arm

Non-skid feet

to 20 sheets
» Accurately cuts paper, matte board, cardboard, film,

e
B ;
S 3
ORAKAR RN IRRII R,
5 DX
AR e, A RS
SO0, AN,
B Ay
S A0 )
% D00, A
e &
O UK
(R 0
RO
4 0% B
2 .".”.:
R
B,
XXX
XX ¢
OB
SRS
N
XX

R .”.:..”‘. e ¢S
SRR ARXXO000 R RLRLARXN0E
\ &5 DR

(AN A &
ERORRN0TS AR
T TR
KABAE
GO ) 20
LB A0
BRI AR
AR AL
S e
RRSOOOOGEN
KR
AN
KR
LR
RO
AR
X

§
R ..... X SRR
XK, AR ORNALILLS
XKLL, BRI
SR RN
X000 0N
AR R XN CORRNIR)
B X
BB B
S0
BB 5
LR e
R0 TS
X0 .“..‘_ﬁ
XRRRARE,
X

« Fully-hardened self-sharpening steel blades cut up

« Heavy-duty 3/4” thick wood base

Key Features and Benef

Model Numbers

” cutting

-~ 30

W30

length

WC36 — 36” cutting length

MADE IN USA

Qty
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

ay.

Description
HEX ACORN NUT, 10-32

Description
1" HAND GRIP

#8X1.25 Trim Hd. B/O

LATCH SPACER

LARGE SAFETY LATCH

10-32 X 1.13 PIPH B/O
38" CURVED BLADE

10 X 2-1/2 PPH SCREW

Part Numbear

Part Number

M-S007032
M-5043016

M-0017642
W-0017662

M-5004026

18
24

21

22

23 | M-5001148
24 | W-0236115

26

17 |M-S043016 1" Hand Grip

18 |M-0017642 |Latch Spacer

19 |W-0017652 |Large Safety Latch
20IM-$001149 [{10-32 X 1.13 P/PH B/C
24 [W-0017550 |30 Guard

23 |W-0010530 130" Straight Blade

22| M-5004061

1
1
1

Qty
1
1
1

Deseripilon
ASY 38" CLAMP BAR

Description
BLOCK WEAR PAD

e

Ko

RN

3/8-24 X 2 SET SCREW
36" STRAIGHT BLADE
#0X 1.25 AB PFH

38 X 1 142 ROLE PIN

1032 X 2 PHIL UC FH
38-24 JAWM HEX NUT
ASSY 36" HANDLE

ROEES e
0
..¢ooo

W30 PARTS LIST

Part Number
Pan Numbor

387 WOOD TRIMMER
PARTS LIST

W-AD17336
M-Q017664
M-5028002

W-0238111

M-5018041

13|M-5001020 [10-32 X 1/2 Phil UC FH| ¥

14|M-8007021 |5/16-18 Jam Hex Nut

12 |M-5004063 (8X5/8 LR. W/#6 PH. FH| 5
15!W-A230101 | Assy 30" Handle

11 |M-S038006 |5/16-18X1 3/4 SI. Oval
16 |M-5007033 |Hex Acorn Nut, 10-32

9 |W-A017511 |Prem. Lrg. Block
10|W-0017654 | Block Wear Pad

10
11
12
13

14 ¢ M-5004017

18

18 | M-S031020
7 | M-S007023
18 | W-AZ26110

Qty
4
1
1
1
1
1
7

aty.

]
3
3

Descaption

755 Rvy BUMPERS

Description
WX30/36 RULER

11/8 HOLE PLUG

1i2-13 HEX LOCK NUT
TORQUE WASHER

LARGE TRIMMER SFRING
10 X 1.5 P SCREW

#B8 X 2 LO-RGOT SCREW
PREM. LRG. BLOCK

Part Number
Part Numbar

M-5030045
M-0017931
M-S016012
1-5007028

W-0001757
M-5031033
M-S004038
M-S004003
W-A0175611

1 |M-5030002 |Bumper w/Recess

2 |M-0017931 [WX30/36 Ruler

3 |M-5016012 |1 1/8 Hole Plug

4 |M-5007026 |1/2-13 Hex Lock Nuf

5 |W-0001757 | Torque Washer

6 |[M-5031053 |Large Trimmer Spring

7 [M-8004039 |10 X 1.5 P/H Screw

8 |M-S004093 [#8 X 2 Lo-Root Screw | 3

7
2
3
4

2
6
7
8
9

Rev.7 3/24/16

Literature Part No. M-S027088



CAUTION

1. Place the trimmer on a flat, stable surface
at all times, away from the cutting blades

Keep hands and fingers behind the finger guard (D)
5. While holding the paper down with your left hand (to make sure

Model WC36 has a clamp that will automatically activate to

assist in holding the paper in place.
6. Always make sure that the blade arm is completely down and

position, pushing it up against the paper guide ruler (E).

2. Release the blade latch, which is located on the hand grip (A)
it stays in place), pull down the blade arm (A) to cut.

3. Lift the blade arm (A) up into cutting position
4. Using the rulers or the 1/2” grid, align the paper to the proper

Operating Instructions

AR A A KRR
(RO
e KRR
AR AR R R OR KN P
O e B
43 ARERIEA KR XA MRRREY
A A R KRR AR ARG PR
R RI NG, A iy
K A SR KRR XN i
AR XXX
RS AR Y
ettt
AR AR SRR KR M
R AN
AL L R R R K
, A AN
A KR IR ARSNGB R AR
ARG AR IR XA
I N AL AR
AR P XA R G
OCEAAEANN BRI
A AR KR OQUL
BB TR O RN KRL
&\ R Ry
\RRR00LER, AR
NARSKARREA: AROUEREL0
fﬁ&é@?appya:ma AR
AR W{mwwmwwmw
\ B0
0

¥

locked when not in use.

A — Hand Grip/Blade Arm/Blade Latch Assembly

Safety Information

Key Components

Always ensure that the blade arm is fully pushed down, and that

the blade latch is engaged, when not in use

— Wood Base

B

Always keep clothing, jewelry, watches, and hair away from

Never operate the trimmer without the finger guard in place
the cutting blade

Keep out of the reach of children

D - Finger Guard (note model WC36 has a automatic clamp in place

)
L 2T S
Q@ wR
S
o O
L&50
c &5 3
2229
| -
c o O
oes Q9
_ “ T
<C oo
| [
O TN

Do not carry the trimmer by the hand grip or the blade arm

Assembly Instructions

For Best Cutting Performance

None — your trimmer is ready for use right out of the box

Use Trim-Ease Blade Lubricant for a smoother cut and to help

preserve the life of the cutting blade. To order, please contact cus-

tomer service at the number below and ask for Trim-Ease Blade

Lubricant, part number MRS037046.

Automatic Safety Latch

The patented automatic blade latch is a key safety feature of this

trimmer. It will lock with every complete cutting stroke, helping to
eliminate forgetfulness. Remember to always push the blade arm
down completely when you are finished cutting, to ensure that the

latch activates. Never remove the latch for any reason.

Customer Service

— L
<t I~
0w L
QY
o D
0w W
O W
e
o O
0 Ww
N N
_((
(44}

c

Q

L

o

2
D ©
= L.

info@martinyale.com

Email:

www.martinyale.com

Internet:

O
L
%,
23
™ eD
S5 00
- 2%
e
0 6Z
8=
>3<
E2©
+ O
©nT
S
¥
h
)
1
o
o
<L

Visit www.martinyale.com for more information on trimmers and

other office products.

AUTOMATIC BLADE

SAFETY LATCH



